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Tuesday 6:30 pm Franklin Lanes Lanes 1 - 20
USBC Certification:

President: Jenni Gentry jennigentry1123@yahoo.com
Vice President: Jason Nixson aTtowing.td@gmail.com
Secretary/Treasurer: Willie Clark wsclark3954@yahoo.com
Team Standings

Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D  Year-To-Date  Y-T-D Games  Scratch  Pins +
Place _# Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP
1 15 Sweep the Leg 825 33 7 825 33 7 24 22851 22851
2 6 Team6 72.5 29 11 72.5 29 11 23 20954 21131
3 11 I'd Tapp That 67.5 27 13 67.5 27 13 19 20111 20435
4 9 The Lost Boyz 63.8 25% 14% 63.8 25" 14% 20 20502 20586
5 1 Roll Tide Roll 63.8 25% 14% 63.8 25" 14% 19 19062 19587
6 14 NotaMomentto Spare 57.5 23 17 57.5 23 17 17 19140 19539
7 10 SoClose 52.5 21 19 52.5 21 19 15 20703 20853
8 16 Team16 52.5 21 19 52.5 21 19 16 17676 18978
9 12 Beer Turkeys 50.0 20 20 50.0 20 20 15 20177 20522
10 2 LaFamiglia 50.0 20 20 50.0 20 20 14 18439 18859
11 8 Honey's Badgers 48.8 19% 20% 1 48.8 19% 20% 14% 18039 18678
12 20 Bowling for Soup 46.3 18% 21% 46.3 18% 21 "% 13% 17646 18330
13 4 The Jive Turkeys 450 18 22 450 18 22 13 17302 17434
14 13 Babes and Balls 42.5 17 23 42.5 17 23 12 15271 15985
15 19 X-Pin-ables 38.8 15% 24, 38.8 15% 247, 12% 19887 19995
16 7 Brooklyn on Purpose 38.8 15% 24, 38.8 15% 24, 12% 17760 19116
17 5 Adam's Family 375 15 25 37.5 15 25 10 18155 19565
18 3 The Bucket Ballers 32.5 13 27 32.5 13 27 11 14669 18314
19 18 Team18 27.5 11 29 27.5 11 29 10 14228 18086
20 17 SpareUsToo 27.5 11 29 27.5 11 29 8 15994 18079
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Sweep the Leg 745 697 732 2174 1 <---> Team 6 723 763 848 2334 3
3-4 The Lost Boyz 731 613 678 2022 0 <> |'d Tapp That 736 753 792 2281 4
5-6 Roll Tide Roll 735 595 621 1951 3 <---> Not a Moment to Spar 660 661 595 1916 1
7-8 So Close 627 733 656 2016 2 <---> Team 16 673 676 662 2011 2
9-10 Bowling for Soup 554 594 566 1714 1 <---> La Famiglia 680 543 606 1829 3
11-12  Babes and Balls 0 a] 0 0 0 <> Honey's Badgers 566 625 581 1772 3
13-14  Beer Turkeys 695 684 736 2115 4 <>  Brooklyn on Purpose 630 632 554 1816 0
1516  The Jive Turkeys 694 688 847 2229 3 <-->  X-Pin-ables 626 695 702 2023 1
17-18  Adam's Family 582 591 651 1824 2 <> The Bucket Ballers 597 620 532 1749 2
19-20 Team 18 591 571 542 1704 1 <--->  Spare Us Too 631 531 574 1736 3

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Series 2209
Scratch Game 831
Handicap Series 2334
Handicap Game 745

Men

Women

Scratch Series
Scratch Game
Handicap Series
Handicap Game

Scratch Series
Scratch Game
Handicap Series
Handicap Game

8/4/2023 11:22 am D:gn lofs

I'd Tapp That
The Jive Turkeys

Team 6

Sweep the Leg

714
287
723
278

526
179
621
220

2115 Beer Turkeys
733 So Close

2023 X-Pin-ables
Roll Tide Roll

735

Michael Carpenter
Scott Lunn

Wayne Thurmon
Chadd Thurmon

Diane Willis
Laura Tran
Rayna Boyd
June Dobbs

670
237
698
253

477
169
602
212

Steve Foster
Chad Mannino
Brian Owens
Frankie Gorman

Kim King
Brooke Forrester

Stephanie Jaeger
Summer Mannino

Season High Scores

2022
680
2011
661

667
231
643
251

414
163
583
208

The Lost Boyz
La Famiglia
Team 16

Not a Moment to Spare

Tim Clark

Tyler Williams
Josh Rains
Dakota Mannino

Jennifer Fuller
Katie Carpenter
Joann Tapp
Jana Wilhelm
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Scratch Series 2439 Sweep the Leg 2240 I'd Tapp That 2178 So Close
Scratch Game 831 The Jive Turkeys 794 X-Pin-ables 763 The Lost Boyz
Handicap Series 2334 Team 6 2308 Roll Tide Roll 2209 Brooklyn on Purpose
Handicap Game 817 Adam's Family 793 La Famiglia 771 Team 18
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 20 games to be eligible for any league award.
Men Scratch Series 732 Tim Clark 714 Michael Carpenter 670 Steve Foster
Scratch Game 287 Scott Lunn 275 Richard Chapman 268 Adam Willis
Handicap Series 742 Robert Latham 723 Wayne Thurmon 708 Slay Slay
Handicap Game 278 Chadd Thurmon 278 Jon Schmidt 264 Ryan Huml
Women Scratch Series 711 Alicia Cook 540 Laura Tran 515 Brooke Forrester
Scratch Game 220 Rebecca Lawson 196 Diane Willis 195 Felice Bolton
195 Kim King
Handicap Series 687 Laura Douglas 661 Jessica Bolton 655 Joann Tapp
Handicap Game 246 Katie Carpenter 243 Rayna Boyd 243 Christina Potts
Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
1 - Roll Tide Roll
17 June Dobbs 117 74 3180 27 360 329 145 102 126 373 598
45 Michael Hotz 126 66 2654 21 394 369 111 118 106 335 527
46 Scott Lunn 206 0 5565 27 645 614 287 195 213 695 695
20 Jason Nixson 173 24 4169 24 529 501 179 167 163 509 578
19 Jeff Campbell 166 30 1001 6 502 492 0 0
2 - La Famiglia
29 Summer Mannino 111 80 2683 24 341 313 107 113 132 352 592
48 Eric Mannino 135 58 3661 27 419 388 112 121 162 395 566
26 Dakota Mannino 170 27 4611 27 519 488 224 151 135 510 591
28 Chad Mannino 196 3 5000 30 601 567 237 158 177 572 578
3 - The Bucket Ballers
1 James Vest 108 82 3248 30 349 315 104 141 95 340 589
2 Burke Edwards 159 36 4776 30 504 470 125 166 149 440 548
3 Ryan Huml 141 53 3810 27 450 419 162 117 120 399 555
4 Rayna Boyd 83 105 2261 27 259 228 116 106 78 300 621
119 Lisa Everhart 77 110 231 3 237 230 0 0
121 Byard Edwards 114 77 343 3 347 340 0 0
4 - The Jive Turkeys
25 Josh Rains 144 50 3032 21 448 423 147 177 160 484 643
11 Brooke Forrester 154 41 3704 24 481 453 115 137 169 421 538
56 Chadd Thurmon 181 17 4898 27 562 531 219 163 258 640 700
57 Wayne Thurmon 173 24 3645 21 531 506 197 195 244 636 723
31 Chandler Thurmon 123 69 743 6 373 363 0 0
123 Kimber Weathers 124 68 374 3 376 369 0 0
5 - Adam's Family
22 Diane Willis 157 38 4728 30 486 452 190 140 196 526 646
70 Laura Douglas 148 46 3573 24 450 422 113 137 135 385 517
49 Alan Mejia 101 89 2748 27 312 281 99 106 149 3%4 624
24 Adam Willis 196 3 5909 30 592 558 180 208 171 559 562
6 - Team 6
52 Jennifer D. Fuller 146 48 4389 30 462 428 126 124 164 414 555
116 Tyler Williams 188 10 5093 27 577 546 203 231 207 641 680
51 Robert Latham 176 21 5285 30 556 522 145 161 218 524 587
50 Jeff Kane 187 11 5638 30 566 532 190 188 200 578 611
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
7 - Brooklyn on Purpose
5 Felice Bolton 134 59 3642 27 408 377 104 116 104 324 489
12 Jessica Bolton 131 62 2767 21 401 376 a131 al131 a131 393 579
7 Buzz Bolton 159 36 4793 30 487 453 145 146 126 417 519
8 Dave Hillis 164 32 4452 27 498 467 187 176 130 493 589
8 - Honey's Badgers
80 Honey Bean 129 63 3506 27 394 363 124 101 104 329 512
81 Slay Slay 159 36 4774 30 506 472 98 172 156 426 531
82 Bryan Bath 153 42 3682 24 476 448 a153 a153 al153 459 585
9 Bob O'Neal 158 37 4757 30 490 456 175 183 152 510 624
9 - The Lost Boyz
14 VACANT 140 54 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 582
83 DD Daniels 164 32 4939 30 506 472 144 178 123 445 535
84 Steve Foster 200 0 5416 27 614 583 268 155 247 670 676
10 Don Moody Jr 178 19 5356 30 551 517 179 140 168 487 541
10 - So Close
13 Laura Tran 155 40 3265 21 479 454 105 145 179 429 543
62 Tom Kirk Jr 157 38 4246 27 494 463 169 194 134 497 614
85 Ron Derr 183 15 4393 24 575 547 171 179 151 501 540
16 Dave Fikejs 195 4 5868 30 600 566 182 215 192 589 601
11 - I'd Tapp That
86 Joann Tapp 125 67 3378 27 402 371 130 136 113 379 583
88 Brian E. Owens 164 32 4940 30 505 471 212 170 211 593 698
87 Frankie Gorman 173 24 4676 27 544 513 154 189 227 570 648
89 Tim R. Clark 200 0 4014 20 609 585 216 234 217 667 676
115 Kim Hackney 197 2 1779 9 597 584 0 0
12 - Beer Turkeys
0 Kim King 154 41 4621 30 494 460 156 154 167 477 603
91 JoeKing 163 33 3935 24 493 465 179 156 169 504 603
92 Jason Beard 176 21 5204 30 547 513 177 191 178 546 612
93 Walt Gilbert 185 13 3712 20 566 542 a183 183 222 588 633
79 Wendy Hughes 146 48 1316 9 448 435 0 0
23 Joey King 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Justin King 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 - Babes and Balls
94 Jenni Gentry 117 74 2468 21 364 339 a117 al117 al17 351 573
95 Lauren Stevens 130 63 2356 18 395 373 a130 a130 a130 390 579
21 Scott Surbrook 174 23 4179 24 546 518 al74 al74 al74 522 591
15 Alicia Cook 202 0 4850 24 631 603 a202 a202 a202 606 606
118 Kathy Davisson 178 19 536 3 538 531 0 0
124 Paul Schendel 162 34 486 3 492 485 0 0
14 - Not a Moment to Spare
97 Katie-Lee Rice 111 80 3021 27 339 308 al11 al111 al11 333 573
98 Brandon Mills 186 12 5605 30 566 532 181 176 193 550 583
99 Jason Ryan 173 24 4691 27 529 498 202 209 126 537 609
100 Roy Waddell 166 30 4983 30 528 494 166 165 165 496 586
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
15 - Sweep the Leg
101 Katie Carpenter 147 47 3973 27 467 436 112 109 163 384 519
102 Jon Schmidt 211 0 5721 27 639 608 196 215 211 622 622
103 Michael Carpenter 216 0 5835 27 675 644 277 204 233 714 714
104 Eric King 191 8 5738 30 598 564 160 169 125 454 466
111 Stu Seaman 177 20 533 3 535 528 0 0
112 Donna King 0 0 0 0 0 0
113 Jayme Sanders 0 0 0 0 0 0
114 Beth Seaman 139 54 418 3 422 415 0 0
16 - Team 16
105 Stephanie Jaeger 98 91 2957 30 310 276 118 99 109 326 602
106 Lloyd Jaeger 173 24 5198 30 544 510 155 200 141 496 565
107 Sean Jania 147 47 3978 27 462 431 al47 al47 al47 441 582
108 Matt Jaeger 170 27 5102 30 541 507 169 146 181 496 577
17 - Spare Us Too
109 Christina L. Potts 130 63 3536 27 394 363 131 90 125 346 529
72 James Seelandt 158 37 1426 9 482 469 al58 al158 al158 474 585
75 Joseph Anthony LH 82 106 578 7 252 241 0 0
110 Len Dinoia 147 47 44114 30 470 436 164 145 107 416 554
77 Mark Dinoia 166 30 1001 6 502 492 178 138 184 500 587
18 - Team 18
43 Sam Sigman 150 45 2714 18 457 435 161 173 139 473 608
47 Nick Wilhelm 128 64 3840 30 417 383 123 104 130 357 546
61 Josh Lynn 111 80 1665 15 351 332 0 0
65 Jana Wilhelm 107 83 2573 24 343 315 125 101 85 311 560
74 Katie Sigman 75 112 1361 18 235 213 67 78 73 218 551
120 Robert Kuykendall 114 77 342 3 348 341 0 0
122 Harry Wolskij 136 57 410 3 412 405 0 0
19 - X-Pin-ables
36 Johnny Mooreland 153 42 4140 27 480 449 151 160 159 470 599
40 Rebecca Lawson 173 24 4155 24 543 515 a173 al173 al73 519 591
18 Mitch Huffstetler 167 29 4012 24 524 496 al167 al67 al67 501 588
11 Ed Tiedtke 170 27 5114 30 529 495 135 195 203 533 614
20 - Bowling for Soup
32 Michael Haskins 171 26 5137 30 539 505 163 162 184 509 587
33 Breland Burum 124 68 2244 18 381 359 120 132 121 373 577
34 Libby Dayhuff 122 70 2203 18 380 358 100 122 112 334 538
117 Richard Y. Chapman 167 29 5032 30 512 478 151 158 129 438 519
Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Enter Div Label
Men Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
Jim Allen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Willie S. Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Dietz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Faccone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PJ Jarvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greg Jennings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tom Kopko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joe Mannino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amon Nehesi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyle Petras 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Reynaga 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garry W. Sexton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christian Shaffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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High High  HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
“4*" Women Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game  Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
Jessica Jennings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tee Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robin Kopko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jennifer Montgomery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Faith Petras 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Janet Sexton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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